relentlessly to carry out its various activities satisfactorily in accordance with the work plan. 

Under the Standards Department, the year witnessed 32 national standards being formulated and 
approved by National Standards Council, with an additional 14 draft standards at the Public 
Comments stage and 54 at the Technical Committee level. One hundred and eighty-seven (187) 
published standards are available for sale, while 67 are passing through the editorial stage, prior to 
publication. Standards were promoted through many public consultation sessions, besides the use 
of the media. Also, seven (7) CARICOM draft regional standards were reviewed by stakeholders

[...]

public comments stage, while fifty four (54) standards are at the Technical Committee and 
proposal stages. Of the one hundred standards targetted for 2002, many still remained at the 
Technical Committee stage due to various reasons discussed below. 

One hundred and eighty seven (187) published standards are available for sale, while sixty 
seven (67) are still at the editorial/typing and publication stages to be completed. National 
Standards Council approved thirteen (13) new work items (or standard proposals), which 
would be executed by the various Technical Committees.

[...]

With the technical assistance to be derived from the project, the Bureau would be able to 
perform efficiently and effectively to realise the objectives of the National Codex 
Secretariat. This will certainly enhance safer food products on the local market and 
increased exports to international markets. 

Two hundred and fifteen (215) Codex documents received were disseminated to the Ministry 
of Agriculture and the Food and Drug Department, for informational purposes. 

Delay in the receipt of Codex documents by the Bureau from the Codex Alimentarius 
Commission (CAC) caused late notification and distribution of the documents to

[...]

Information Unit. Any information required for this task is easily obtainable. 

4.3.5 Collection of Documents 

During the year, Technical Standards Information Unit received several.  documents and 
materials. The total amount of documents/materials were one thousand and ninety two 
(1092). Approximately 95% of the books purchased for this department were catalogued 
and shelved based on their subject. All of these books have a author and subject card inter-
filed into a mini-catalogue located in TSIU. Each book also has a spine label on it which